

ORDERS ON APPLICATION U/SEC.151 OF C.P.C.

The learned advocate by name Shri. A.M. Shirwadkar has filed above said application being prayed two reliefs therein, so, one relief is the applicant No.1 to 5, who are presently residing at Mumbai are impleaded them and clubbed this case with the O.S.No.190/2018 and he prayed to allow the above said application.

2. In the accompanying memorandum of facts, it is stated that the applicants No.1 to 5 who are the plaintiffs in O.S.190/2018 filed against the plaintiffs herein and he has instructed clubbed with the instant suit with the O.S.No.190/2018. On the reason that, the suit schedule property shown in O.S.No.190/2018 and properties which shown in O.S.No.64/2012 are one and the same.

3. Before going through the facts and circumstances of above said application as well as the reasons assigned in the objections, this court itself is put in dilemma towards, either the applicants have been impleaded in the instant suit or this case may clubbed with the O.S.No.190/2018. Further, this court found that whether the learned advocate for applicants has appeared with a authority through them in this case. In this regard, this court has verified entire documents, upon considering the documents, this court cannot found any documents, whether he has rightly appeared in this case. Merely,

because without any authority, he has filed above said application seeking two reliefs, however, it can be leads infructuous of this suit and devoid the merits of both cases. By holding these reasons, this court feels that the learned advocate for applicants has failed to made out prima-facie reasons in order to allow the above said application. Based on these reasons alone, the applicants not entitled the claim as they prayed in the above said application. Hence, it is just and necessary to pass the following;

ORDER

Application filed Under
Sec.151 of C.P.C., is hereby rejected.

Addl. Civil Judge and JMFC.,
Karwar.